

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
CLE-27, FAI-CR75-2.204
OAKLAND-STOUTSVILLE ROAD OVER
SALT CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUDS, INC			SHAW & HOLTER			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$6,999.87	\$6,999.87	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$3,999.87)	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	(\$3,899.87)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$3,499.87)
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$6,000.00)	\$9,925.00	\$9,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$500.00)
202	98	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$15.00	\$1,470.00	\$15.00	\$1,470.00	\$0.00	\$29.60	\$2,900.80	\$1,430.80	\$22.00	\$2,156.00	\$686.00
202	367	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$12.50	\$4,587.50	\$19.00	\$6,973.00	\$2,385.50	\$7.50	\$2,752.50	(\$1,835.00)	\$10.00	\$3,670.00	(\$917.50)
202	437.5	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$2.25	\$984.38	\$2.00	\$875.00	(\$109.38)	\$1.30	\$568.75	(\$415.63)	\$3.00	\$1,312.50	\$328.13
202	175	FT	PIPE REMOVED	\$17.50	\$3,062.50	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	(\$1,312.50)	\$3.30	\$577.50	(\$2,485.00)	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	(\$1,312.50)
203	570	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$15.00	\$8,550.00	\$12.00	\$6,840.00	(\$1,710.00)	\$18.50	\$10,545.00	\$1,995.00	\$18.00	\$10,260.00	\$1,710.00
203	296	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$16.00	\$4,736.00	\$15.00	\$4,440.00	(\$296.00)	\$15.70	\$4,647.20	(\$88.80)	\$18.00	\$5,328.00	\$592.00
204	150	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	(\$1,950.00)	\$7.75	\$1,162.50	(\$1,387.50)	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	(\$1,050.00)
204	150	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$47.50	\$7,125.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	(\$2,625.00)	\$53.00	\$7,950.00	\$825.00	\$62.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,175.00
204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	(\$312.50)	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$187.50	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$62.50
204	319	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.25	\$717.75	\$3.00	\$957.00	\$239.25	\$3.60	\$1,148.40	\$430.65	\$2.50	\$797.50	\$79.75
204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	(\$125.00)	\$65.00	\$65.00	(\$120.00)	\$175.00	\$175.00	(\$10.00)
606	287.5	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$18.00	\$5,175.00	\$16.50	\$4,743.75	(\$431.25)	\$16.50	\$4,743.75	(\$431.25)	\$16.90	\$4,858.75	(\$316.25)
606	4	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,975.00	\$7,900.00	\$1,100.00
606	3	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,090.00	\$3,270.00	\$270.00
606	1	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	(\$130.00)
626	14	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$7.50	\$105.00	\$7.50	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$7.50	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$35.00
653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	(\$900.00)	\$23.25	\$1,162.50	(\$337.50)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$250.00)
659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	(\$85.00)	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$190.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	(\$22.00)
659	1607	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.50	\$4,017.50	\$2.00	\$3,214.00	(\$803.50)	\$2.45	\$3,937.15	(\$80.35)	\$1.10	\$1,767.70	(\$2,249.80)
659	167	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.50	\$250.50	\$0.15	\$25.05	(\$225.45)	\$1.00	\$167.00	(\$83.50)	\$0.67	\$111.89	(\$138.61)
659	0.24	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$600.00	\$144.00	\$600.00	\$144.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$180.00	\$36.00	\$600.00	\$144.00	\$0.00
659	1.16	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$200.00	\$232.00	\$500.00	\$580.00	\$348.00	\$200.00	\$232.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$145.00	(\$87.00)
659	16	M GAL	WATER	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	(\$64.00)	\$1.00	\$16.00	(\$64.00)	\$1.00	\$16.00	(\$64.00)
671	551	SQ YD	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	\$7.00	\$3,857.00	\$2.00	\$1,102.00	(\$2,755.00)	\$2.45	\$1,349.95	(\$2,507.05)	\$1.50	\$826.50	(\$3,030.50)
832	200	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	(\$400.00)	\$4.30	\$860.00	(\$140.00)	\$2.00	\$400.00	(\$600.00)
836	97	SQ YD	SEEDING & EROSION CONTROL W/TURF REINFORCING, TYPE 1	\$11.00	\$1,067.00	\$4.00	\$388.00	(\$679.00)	\$5.00	\$485.00	(\$582.00)	\$8.00	\$776.00	(\$291.00)
611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	(\$650.00)	\$2.28	\$114.00	(\$636.00)	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$350.00)
611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	(\$1,150.00)	\$4.14	\$207.00	(\$1,043.00)	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$850.00)
611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	(\$4,100.00)	\$7.00	\$350.00	(\$3,900.00)	\$18.00	\$900.00	(\$3,350.00)
611	40	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	(\$400.00)	\$21.50	\$860.00	(\$740.00)	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	(\$320.00)
611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	(\$2,600.00)	\$7.00	\$350.00	(\$2,400.00)	\$18.00	\$900.00	(\$1,850.00)
SPECIAL	1	EACH	TEMPORARY CAUSEWAY	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	(\$1,800.00)	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	(\$2,675.00)	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$13,500.00
301	28	CU YD	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE, PG64-22	\$230.00	\$6,440.00	\$159.40	\$4,463.20	(\$1,976.80)	\$159.40	\$4,463.20	(\$1,976.80)	\$290.00	\$8,120.00	\$1,680.00
304	124	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$85.00	\$10,540.00	\$92.00	\$11,408.00	\$868.00	\$109.75	\$13,609.00	\$3,069.00	\$95.00	\$11,780.00	\$1,240.00
407	64	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.50	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$192.00	\$32.00	\$3.00	\$192.00	\$32.00	\$3.00	\$192.00	\$32.00
407	34	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$2.50	\$85.00	\$3.00	\$102.00	\$17.00	\$3.00	\$102.00	\$17.00	\$3.00	\$102.00	\$17.00
411	34	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$1,020.00	\$115.00	\$3,910.00	\$510.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00	\$340.00
441	53	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 70-22	\$240.00	\$12,720.00	\$183.40	\$9,720.20	(\$2,999.80)	\$183.40	\$9,720.20	(\$2,999.80)	\$250.00	\$13,250.00	\$530.00
441	22	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	\$230.00	\$5,060.00	\$161.40	\$3,550.80	(\$1,509.20)	\$161.40	\$3,550.80	(\$1,509.20)	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$440.00
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	(\$3,400.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
616	1	M GAL	WATER	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$64.00)	\$10.00	\$10.00	(\$55.00)	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$64.00)
616	0.1	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	(\$25.00)	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	(\$15.00)
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	(\$3,160.00)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$500.00)
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$10,000.00)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$12,500.00)
202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	(\$8,000.00)	\$12,840.00	\$12,840.00	(\$7,160.00)	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	(\$8,000.00)
503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$9,000.00)	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00	(\$6,950.00)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS & EXCAVATION BRACING	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	(\$3,675.00)	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
CLE-27, FAI-CR75-2.204
OAKLAND-STOUTSVILLE ROAD OVER
SALT CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	EAGLE BRIDGE		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$6,999.87	\$6,999.87	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,999.87)
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$500.00)
202	98	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$15.00	\$1,470.00	\$30.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,470.00
202	367	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$12.50	\$4,587.50	\$7.00	\$2,569.00	(\$2,018.50)
202	437.5	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$2.25	\$984.38	\$2.00	\$875.00	(\$109.38)
202	175	FT	PIPE REMOVED	\$17.50	\$3,062.50	\$7.00	\$1,225.00	(\$1,837.50)
203	570	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$15.00	\$8,550.00	\$20.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,850.00
203	296	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$16.00	\$4,736.00	\$15.00	\$4,440.00	(\$296.00)
204	150	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	(\$750.00)
204	150	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$47.50	\$7,125.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	(\$2,625.00)
204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$0.75	\$187.50	(\$375.00)
204	319	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.25	\$717.75	\$12.00	\$3,828.00	\$3,110.25
204	1	hour	PROOF ROLLING	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	(\$35.00)
606	287.5	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$18.00	\$5,175.00	\$16.50	\$4,743.75	(\$431.25)
606	4	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$800.00
606	3	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
606	1	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$0.00
626	14	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$7.50	\$105.00	\$7.50	\$105.00	\$0.00
653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00
659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$140.00
659	1607	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.50	\$4,017.50	\$3.00	\$4,821.00	\$803.50
659	167	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.50	\$250.50	\$1.00	\$167.00	(\$83.50)
659	0.24	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$600.00	\$144.00	\$1,000.00	\$240.00	\$96.00
659	1.16	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$200.00	\$232.00	\$10.00	\$11.60	(\$220.40)
659	16	M GAL	WATER	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$80.00
671	551	SQ YD	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	\$7.00	\$3,857.00	\$3.00	\$1,653.00	(\$2,204.00)
832	200	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	(\$200.00)
836	97	SQ YD	SEEDING & EROSION CONTROL W/TURF REINFORCING, TYPE 1	\$11.00	\$1,067.00	\$9.00	\$873.00	(\$194.00)
611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$500.00)
611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$950.00)
611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$3,000.00)
611	40	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	(\$600.00)
611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	(\$2,000.00)
SPECIAL	1	EACH	TEMPORARY CAUSEWAY	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00
301	28	CU YD	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE, PG64-22	\$230.00	\$6,440.00	\$159.40	\$4,463.20	(\$1,976.80)
304	124	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$85.00	\$10,540.00	\$120.00	\$14,880.00	\$4,340.00
407	64	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.50	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$192.00	\$32.00
407	34	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$2.50	\$85.00	\$3.00	\$102.00	\$17.00
411	34	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00	\$340.00
441	53	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 70-22	\$240.00	\$12,720.00	\$183.40	\$9,720.20	(\$2,999.80)
441	22	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	\$230.00	\$5,060.00	\$161.40	\$3,550.80	(\$1,509.20)
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
616	1	M GAL	WATER	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	(\$45.00)
616	0.1	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	(\$34.00)
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$10,000.00)
202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$12,500.00
503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00
503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS & EXCAVATION BRACING	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
CLE-27, FAI-CR75-2.204
OAKLAND-STOUTSVILLE ROAD OVER
SALT CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	EAGLE BRIDGE		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
505	1	LUMP	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
507	560	FT	STEEL PILES, HP 10X42, DRIVEN	\$15.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	(\$5,600.00)
507	630	FT	STEEL PILES, HP 10X42, FURNISHED	\$22.50	\$14,175.00	\$25.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,575.00
509	9398	POUND	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$1.25	\$11,747.50	\$1.00	\$9,398.00	(\$2,349.50)
511	63	CU YD	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT INCLUDING FOOTINGS	\$525.00	\$33,075.00	\$600.00	\$37,800.00	\$4,725.00
511	15	CU YD	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$1,050.00	\$15,750.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	(\$4,500.00)
512	72	SQ YD	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.00	\$2,520.00	(\$360.00)
512	201	SQ YD	TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING	\$30.00	\$6,030.00	\$35.00	\$7,035.00	\$1,005.00
515	8	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NON-COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBER, LEVEL 1, CB27X48, 51'	\$13,050.00	\$104,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	(\$24,400.00)
516	98	SQ FT	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$0.00
516	51	SQ FT	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	\$7.00	\$357.00	\$6.00	\$306.00	(\$51.00)
516	32	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING W/INTERNAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE)	\$160.00	\$5,120.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	(\$1,920.00)
516	16	EACH	1/8" PREFORMED BEARING PADS	\$16.50	\$264.00	\$7.00	\$112.00	(\$152.00)
516	87	FT	INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL	\$30.00	\$2,610.00	\$30.00	\$2,610.00	\$0.00
517	112	FT	RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE)	\$140.00	\$15,680.00	\$112.50	\$12,600.00	(\$3,080.00)
518	56	CU YD	POROUS BACKFILL W/FILTER FABRIC	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	(\$560.00)
518	93	FT	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	\$11.00	\$1,023.00	\$10.00	\$930.00	(\$93.00)
518	60	FT	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	(\$120.00)
526	107	SQ YD	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=12")	\$225.00	\$24,075.00	\$200.00	\$21,400.00	(\$2,675.00)
601	125	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C W/FILTER FABRIC	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	(\$1,875.00)
SPECIAL	5	EACH	PILE SPLICE	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	(\$250.00)
SPECIAL	126	FT	STEEL DRIP STRIP	\$15.00	\$1,890.00	\$12.00	\$1,512.00	(\$378.00)
846	27	CU FT	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	\$410.00	\$11,070.00	\$310.00	\$8,370.00	(\$2,700.00)
					494,430.00		\$455,006.05	(\$39,423.95)